

Grimsby Power Incorporated

231 Roberts Road Grimsby, ON L3M 5N2

PH: 905.945.5437 x 221 FX: 905.945.9933

December 6, 2023

Delivered by RESS

Nancy Marconi, Registrar Ontario Energy Board 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor P.O. Box 2319 Toronto, ON, M4P 1E4

Re: EB-2023-0025

Grimsby Power Incorporated - 2024 IRM

Electricity Distribution Rate Application for 2024 Rates

Dear Ms. Marconi:

Grimsby Power has reviewed the Rate Generator model and Draft Decision and Rate Order issued by the OEB December 4, 2023 in respect of the above noted file.

Grimsby Power agrees with the tariffs of rates and charges set out in Schedule A of the draft Rate Order and has no further comments regarding the Draft Decision and Rate Order.

Sincerely,

Amy La Selva Regulatory and Customer Accounts Supervisor Grimsby Power Incorporated 905-945-5437 ext. 258